Turf and Golf, Wichita, Kansas, and Masek Golf Car Co., Gering, Nebraska. 

After reviewing the bids, staff is recommending the option of a 5-year lease on 30 
(thirty) gas carts to Masek Golf Car Co., who is our current leasing agent, for the annual 
amount of $17,100 (seventeen thousand and one hundred dollars) per year.  Our 
existing lease was for $16,950 (sixteen thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars) 
annually, making our budgeted increase $150.00 (one hundred and fifty dollars) per 
year.  Our 2017 golf cart revenues were approximately $57,000 (fifty-seven thousand 
dollars).   

In this regard would you please place an item on the agenda for the May 22, 2018 City 
Commission Meeting.  Action requested is the approval of a 5-year lease of gas golf 
carts to Masek Golf Car. Co of Gering, Nebraska, low bidder of this option, and if

[...]

Grantee shall exercise the Rights and Access Rights in a reasonable and appropriate 
manner as determined in its good faith and when practicable, use existing roads and lanes. The 
“Grantor Real Property” is that certain real property owned by Grantor and described as:  

Lots One Hundred Ninety-Five (195) and One Hundred Ninety-Six 
(196) in Block Twenty-Two (22) in the Town, now the City, of 
Pittsburg, Kansas 
AND 
The North Two (2) feet of vacated alley adjacent to said lots. 

In the exercise of the Rights and Access Rights, Grantee shall have the further right to erect 
and use gates in all fences that cross or obstruct the Access Rights or that shall hereafter cross or